

SHORT RUN COPYING/DUPLICATING
PROGRAM 7747-SP
TERM: March 1, 2004 and ending February 28, 2005

Item No.	DESCRIPTION	Basis of Award	TRIANGLE A&E		Previous	Contractor
			350	87746	TRIANGLE	A&E
			UNIT RATE	COST	UNIT RATE	COST
I.	COPYING/DUPLICATING					
I. A.	FORMS, BOOKS & PAMPHLETS					
I. A. (1)	Leaves copied/duplicated face only or face and back in black..	800 x	\$ 0.70	\$ 560.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 560.00
I. A. (2)	Leaves copied/duplicated face only in full color...per 10 leaves	50 x	\$ 7.90	\$ 395.00	\$ 7.90	\$ 395.00
I. A. (3)	Leaves copied/duplicated face only in full color, up to 216 X 279 mm (17 X 11").....per 10 leaves.....	28 x	\$ 12.50	\$ 350.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 350.00
I. B.	Complete Covers (1 through 4)					
I. B. (1)	Covers printing in black (8 1/2 X 11)...per 10 copies.....	5 x	\$ 2.50	\$ 12.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 12.50
I. B. (2)	Covers printing in full color (8 1/2 X 11)...per 10 copies.....	5 x	\$ 9.90	\$ 49.50	\$ 9.90	\$ 49.50
C.	POSTERS (from electronic files)					
	White Offset or White Plain Copier Paper					
C.(1)	Leaves copied face only in black on white, over 432 x 279mm (17 x 11"), up to 914 x 914 mm (36 x 40")....per square foot	93 x	\$ 3.00	\$ 279.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 279.00
C. (2)	Leaves copied/duplicated face only in full color, over 432 x 279mm (17 x 11"), up to 914 x 914mm (36 x 48")...per square foot	55	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 330.00
	White Glossy Presentation Photo Stock					
C. (3)	Leaves copied/duplicated face only in black, over 432 x 279 mm (17 x 11") up to 914 x 914 mm (36 x 48")...per square foot	15 x	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 90.00
C. (4)	Leaves copied/duplicated face only in full color, over 432 x 279mm (17 x 11"), up to 914 x 914mm (36 x 48")...per square foot	35	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 315.00
I. D.	TRANSPARENCIES					
I. D. (1)	Black only transparencies (8 1/2 X 11)... Per 10 copies.....	5 x	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75.00
I. D. (2)	Full color transparencies (8 1/2 X 11)...per 10 copies.....	5 x	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 150.00
II.	ADDITIONAL OPERATIONS:					
II. (A)	Stitching with one or two wire stitches per pub.	20 x	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 0.10	\$ 2.00
II. (B)	Plastic Comb Binding..per pub.	50 x	\$ 1.75	\$ 87.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 125.00
II. (C)	Three Hole Drilling....per 10 leaves	460 x	\$ 0.10	\$ 46.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 46.00
II. (D)	Laminate.....per square foot	110 x	\$ 2.25	\$ 247.50	\$ 2.25	\$ 247.50
II. (E)	Mounting on foam boards....per square foot	12 x	\$ 1.75	\$ 21.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 30.00
II. (F)	Scanning from camera copy for posters ...per square foot	12 x	\$ 3.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 120.00
	CONTRACTOR TOTALS			\$3,044.00		\$3,176.50
	DISCOUNT IF ANY		0.00%	\$ -	0.00%	\$ -
	DISCOUNTED TOTALS			\$3,044.00		\$3,176.50
			Page 1 of 1 AWARDED			